#### Terms of Service

Effective Date: 10/01/24

Welcome to HighLinn Farm website. By accessing or using our website, you agree to the following terms and conditions. If you do not agree, please refrain from using the site.

#### 1. \*\*Use of the Website\*\*

You agree to use HighLinn Farm web site for lawful purposes only. Any attempt to interfere with the operation of this site or compromise its security is prohibited.

# 2. \*\*Intellectual Property\*\*

All content on this website, including but not limited to text, images, and design, is the property of HighLinn Farm or its content suppliers. Unauthorized use or reproduction is prohibited.

## 3. \*\*User Accounts\*\*

You may be required to create an account to access certain features. You are responsible for keeping your account information secure and for all activities under your account.

## 4. \*\*Privacy Policy\*\*

Your use of the website is also governed by our Privacy Policy. Please review it to understand our practices regarding the collection and use of your information.

## 5. \*\*Third-Party Links\*\*

Our website may contain links to third-party sites. We are not responsible for the content or practices of these sites.

## 6. \*\*Disclaimers\*\*

HighLinn Farm web site provides content "as is" and makes no guarantees as to the accuracy or reliability of the information. Use the site at your own risk.

#### 7. \*\*Limitation of Liability\*\*

To the fullest extent permitted by law, HighLinn Farm shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from your use of the site.

### 8. \*\*Modifications to Terms\*\*

We reserve the right to update these terms at any time. Any changes will be posted here, and your continued use of the website constitutes acceptance of those changes.

#### 9. \*\*Termination\*\*

We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the website at our discretion, without notice, for any violation of these terms.

#### 10. \*\*Governing Law\*\*

These terms are governed by the laws of the State of Kansas.. Any disputes will be resolved in the courts of this jurisdiction .

If you have any questions regarding these Terms of Service, please contact us.